
 SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

October 6, 2025

SUBJECT: CONSIDERATION AND POSSIBLE ACTION REGARDING AMENDMENT TO 
                       THE SUPERINTENDENT’S CONTRACT/VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT AGREEMENT 
                       AND/OR RELATED ACTIONS

RECOMMENDED ACTION:     Approve the amendment to the Superintendent’s Contract/Voluntary
                                                            Retirement Agreement as presented.  The payment date(s) changed 
                                                            from December 31, 2025, to January 31, 2026, (30 days).

                                                                                                

RATIONALE:    Provide adequate time (30 days) to process final payment. 

BUDGET PROVISIONS/ACTION REQUIRED:      Not applicable.  

RESOURCE PERSONNEL:     Board of Trustees
                                                      Mr. David Hodgins, School Attorney


